503919925 07/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3966578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503866717	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC.	06/01/2016
INNO INSTRUMENT, INC.	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNO INSTRUMENT(CHINA), INC.		
Street Address:	NO.190 TIANJIN ROAD, TORCH HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE,		
City:	WEIHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	264200		
Name:	INNO INSTRUMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	E-2206, SONGDO SMARTVALLEY KNOWLEDGE INDUSTRY CENTER, 30, SONGDOMIRAE-RO, YEONSU-GU		
City:	INCHEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14004817	
Application Number:	14416030	
Application Number:	14418556	
Application Number:	14124497	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)935-1394 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: DOCKETING@ANOVALAW.COM **Correspondent Name:** ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21351 GENTRY DRIVE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

> **PATENT** REEL: 039182 FRAME: 0954

503919925

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAN ZHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Yan Zhuang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment with two applicants#page1.tif source=Assignment with two applicants#page2.tif source=Response to notice of non-recordation pp#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039182 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Patents "Assignment" is made and entered into on this 1st day of June, 2016, by and between: <u>DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>P.R. China</u>, with a place of business at <u>No.</u> 71, Da lian Road, Wei Hai Gao District, Weihai city, Shandong province, china 264200 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) and INNO INSTRUMENT (CHINA). INC., a corporation of P.R. China, having a business address at NO.190 TianJin Road, Torch Hi-tech Industrial Development Zone, WeiHai City, Shandong Province 264200, P.R. China, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

Whereas, DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC. and INNO INSTRUMENT, INC., a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a business address at <u>E-2206, Sonodo Smart valley Knowledge Industry Center, 30,</u> Songdomirae-ro, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon, Korea, are the joint owners of certain Patent Applications set forth on the attached Attachment A.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the joint interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC

Signature: 从元中

Name: 张玉中(ZHANG Yuzhong)

Tille: RAD Divedov Date: June 1st, 2016

ATTACHMENT A

LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent # or Application #	Title	Status
United States (US)	14/004,817	NEW MULTI- FUNCTIONAL SPLICING CLAMP	Pending
United States (US)	14/416,030	MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTICAL FIBER FIXING CLAMP	Pending
United States (US)	14/418,556	HOT MELT CONNECTOR STRIPPING CUTTER TOOL	Pending
United States (US)	14/124,497	FULLY AUTOMATED OPTICAL FIBER CUTTER	Pending

PATENT REEL: 039182 FRAME: 0957 RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF AN ASSIGNMENT **DOCUMENT**

Applicant received a notice of non-recordation of an Assignment document dated on June

24, 2016, which indicates "the assignment document attached the first assignee, does not match

on the cover sheet; it should read INNO INSTRUMENT (CHINA), INC., instead of DH

INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC." Applicant respectfully clarifies as follows.

In the assignment document uploaded, it states that the assignment is by and between DH

INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC., (the Assignor), and INNO INSTRUMENT (CHINA), INC., (the

Assignee). The assignment has no effect on INNO INSTRUMENT, INC. Further, as stated in the

substituted assignment, INNO INSTRUMENT (CHINA), INC., and INNO INSTRUMENT,

INC. are now the joint owners of the relevant Patent Applications.

Please kindly help to process this request and record the assignment.

If a telephone conversation is helpful, please contact the undersigned Applicant's

representative at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Anova Law Group, PLLC

Dated: 2016-07-18

By: /Sherry Wu/

Sherry Wu, Reg. No. 54,553

(703)622-0573

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 039182 FRAME: 0958